TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empire Design Co.		08/06/2003	PARTNERSHIP: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	4725 Walnut Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	75950970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19767.0055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Havlick

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.tif

900001370

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Empire Design Co., a Colorado partnership comprised of Trent Bush and Troy Bush, having its place of business at 1971 8th Street, Boulder, CO 80302, is the owner of the following trademark registration application:

Mark	Class of Goods/Services	Registration or Application No.	Country
LEGION	025	75-950970	United States

WHEREAS, Spyder Active Sports, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 4725 Walnut Street, Boulder CO 80301, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademark application and any resulting registration of the trademark and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Empire Design Co. does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Spyder Active Sports, Inc., its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and said registration application and any resulting registration, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Empire Design Co.

By: Troy Bush, Partner